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XA65 XA60
Sensor 1/2.3-inch 4K UHD CMOS sensor

Lens

Zooming ratio, focal 
length (35 mm 
camera equivalent)

20x optical zoom, approx. 29.3 - 601mm 4K UHD (Dynamic IS off/Standard 
IS on) /  approx. 30.5 - 627mm Full HD (Dynamic IS off/Standard IS on)

Aperture 8 blades  

Image Stabilizer Optical + electronic correction 

Infrared camera supported YES

Monitor 3.5-inch (approx. 2.76 million dots), LCD, Capacitive touch panel

EVF 0.36-inch (approx. 1.77 million dots), OLED, tiltable

Looks Standard

Movie recording

MXF YES (XF-AVC)

AVCHD NO

MP4 YES

LPCM 4ch audio YES (not available during 720 recording) 

Simultaneous 
Recording 

Double recording

OSD Recording YES

Slow and Fast (S&F) 
Motion Recording  

YES

Cinema-look filters NO

Recording Media
Built-in memory NO

Memory card SD card (2 slots)

Professional use 
terminals

SDI terminal YES (3G-SDI) NO

GENLOCK, TC NO 

XLR terminal 
(INPUT 1, INPUT 2)

YES

Other terminals
HDMI, separate headphones, USB (USB Type-C), DC IN (USB Type-C), re-
mote and MIC terminal (supports plug-in power)

Accessory shoe Handle unit: Cold shoe

Detachable handle
YES (XLR terminal, built-in infrared light, mic holder, cold shoe, zoom lever, 
trigger, tally lamp)

Wi-Fi NO
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XA65 XA60
GPS NO (Accessories supported) 

Lens hood  with barrier YES

Dimensions  Approx. 4.3 x 3.3 x 7.2 in. / 109 x 84 x 182mm

Weight

Body only Approx. 1.65 lbs. / 750 g Approx. 1.63 lbs. / 740 g

Lens hood, mic 
holder unit, handle 
unit, BP-820 and 
memory card (1 pc) 
included 

Approx. 2.51 lbs. / 1140 g Approx. 2.50 lbs. / 1135 g

Recording Mode
[Main operation]

SD Card recording SDI/HDMI output 

Resolution Frame rate Color format Color depth Resolution Frame rate Color format Color depth

XF-AVC

3840x2160

29.97p

4:2:0 8 bit

1920x1080
29.97p

4:2:2

8 bit

59.94i

1280x720 59.94p

23.98p
1920x1080

23.98p

59.94i

1280x720 59.94p

1920x1080

59.94p
1920x1080

59.94p

10 bit

59.94i

1280x720 59.94p

59.94i
1920x1080 59.94i

1280x720 59.94p

29.97p
1920x1080

29.97p

59.94i

1280x720 59.94p

23.98p
1920x1080

23.98p

59.94i

1280x720 59.94p

MP4

3840x2160
29.97p

4:2:0 8 bit

1920x1080

29.97p

4:2:2

8 bit
23.98p 59.94i

1920x1080

59.94p

23.98p

59.94i

59.94p

10 bit

29.97p

59.94i

1280x720 59.94p

1920x1080
29.97p

23.98p

59.94i

1280x720 59.94p

1920x1080
23.98p

1280x720 59.94p 
59.94i

1280x720 59.94p


