

## XA65 XA60

		XA65	XA60			
Sensor		1/2.3-inch 4K UHD CMOS sensor				
Lens	Zooming ratio, focal length (35 mm camera equivalent)	20x optical zoom, approx. 29.3 - 601mm 4K UHD (Dynamic IS off/Standard IS on) / approx. 30.5 - 627mm Full HD (Dynamic IS off/Standard IS on)				
Lens	Aperture	8 blades				
	Image Stabilizer	Optical + electronic correction				
Infrared camera supported		YES				
Monitor		3.5-inch (approx. 2.76 million dots), LCD, Capacitive touch panel				
EVF		0.36-inch (approx. 1.77 million dots), OLED, tiltable				
Looks		Standard				
Movie recording	MXF	YES (XF-AVC)				
	AVCHD	NO				
	MP4	YES				
	LPCM 4ch audio	YES (not available during 720 recording)				
	Simultaneous Recording	Double recording				
	OSD Recording	YES				
	Slow and Fast (S&F) Motion Recording	YES				
	Cinema-look filters	NO				
Recording Media	Built-in memory	NO				
	Memory card	SD card (2 slots)				
Professional use terminals	SDI terminal	YES (3G-SDI)	NO			
	GENLOCK, TC	NO				
	XLR terminal (INPUT 1, INPUT 2)	YES				
Other terminals		HDMI, separate headphones, USB (USB Type-C), DC IN (USB Type-C), remote and MIC terminal (supports plug-in power)				
Accessory shoe		Handle unit: Cold shoe				
Detachable handle		YES (XLR terminal, built-in infrared light, mic holder, cold shoe, zoom leve trigger, tally lamp)				
Wi-Fi		NO				

		XA65	XA60			
GPS		NO (Accessories supported)				
Lens hood with barrier		YES				
Dimensions		Approx. 4.3 x 3.3 x 7.2 in. / 109 x 84 x 182mm				
Weight	Body only	Approx. 1.65 lbs. / 750 g	Approx. 1.63 lbs. / 740 g			
	Lens hood, mic holder unit, handle unit, BP-820 and memory card (1 pc) included	Approx. 2.51 lbs. / 1140 g	Approx. 2.50 lbs. / 1135 g			

Recording Mode	[Main operation] SD Card recording			SDI/HDMI output				
	Resolution	Frame rate	Color format	Color depth	Resolution	Frame rate	Color format	Color depth
	3840x2160	29.97p			1920x1080	29.97p	4:2:2	8 bit
						59.94i		
					1280x720	59.94p		
		23.98p			1920x1080	23.98p		
						59.94i		
					1280x720	59.94p		
					1920x1080	59.94p		10 bit
		59.94p				59.94i		
XF-AVC			4:2:0	8 bit	1280x720	59.94p		
	1920x1080	59.94i			1920x1080	59.94i		
					1280x720	59.94p		
					1000 1000	29.97p		
		29.97p			1920x1080	59.94i		
					1280x720	59.94p		
		23.98p			1920x1080	23.98p		
						59.94i		
					1280x720	59.94p		
	3840x2160	29.97p	4:2:0	8 bit	1920x1080	29.97p		8 bit
		23.98p				59.94i		
MP4	1920x1080	59.94p				23.98p		
						59.94i		
						59.94p		10 bit
		29.97p				59.94i		
					1280x720	59.94p	4:2:2	
					1920x1080	29.97p		
		23.98p				59.94i		
					1280x720	59.94p		
					1920x1080	23.98p		
	1280x720	59.94p				59.94i		
					1280x720	59.94p		